













COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS - CEMIG CEMIG

LISTED COMPANY - CNPJ 17.155.730/0001-64 - NIRE 31300040127

NOTICE TO STOCKHOLDERS

Payments of Interest on Equity and dividends: December 30

Cemig advises stockholders that it will make the following payments on **December 30, 2020**:

a) As per the Notice to Stockholders of December 18, 2019, the Material Announcement of June 18, 2020 and the Notice to Stockholders of July 31, 2020, Cemig will pay:

Interest on Equity of R\$ 400,000,000.00 (four hundred million Reais)

- for the business year 2019, or R\$ 0.27431232108 per share, with retention at source of 15% withholding income tax,

unless the stockholder is exempt from this retention under the legislation.

For shares traded on the São Paulo stock exchange (B3) this will be paid to stockholders who were on the

Company's Share Registry on **December 23, 2019**.

b) As per the Notice to Stockholders of July 31, 2020, Cemig will pay:

dividends of R\$364.181.000,00 (three hundred sixty four million one hundred

eighty one thousand Reais)

- for the business year 2019, or R\$ 0.24974833850 per share.

For shares traded on the São Paulo stock exchange (B3) this will be paid to stockholders who were on the

Company's Share Registry on **July 31, 2020**.

As per decision of the AGM/EGM of July 31, 2020, the sums of the fractions of shares arising,

namely 7,762 common (ON) shares and 61,803 preferred (PN) shares,

were sold on December 7, 2020,

for average prices of: R\$ 14.831348193 per ON share and R\$ 13.166177330 per PN share.

The proceeds will be added proportionately to the payments stated above, to be made on **December 30, 2020.**

Stockholders whose bank details are up to date with the Custodian Bank for Cemig's nominal shares (Banco Itaú Unibanco S.A.) will have their credits posted automatically on the first day of payment. Any stockholder not receiving the said credit should visit a branch of Banco Itaú Unibanco S.A. to update the stockholder's Investor Registry details. Payments relating to shares deposited in custody at CBLC (*Companhia Brasileira de Liquidação e Custódia* – the Brazilian Settlement and Custody Company) will be credited to that entity and the Depositary Brokers will be responsible for paying the amounts to holders.

Belo Horizonte, December 17, 2020.

Leonardo George de Magalhães

Chief Finance and Investor Relations Officer

Av. Barbacena 1200 Santo Agostinho 30190-131 Belo Horizonte, MG Brazil Tel.: +55 31 3506-5024 Fax +55 31 3506-5025